BOX ASSIGNMENTS		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
PA	100779255		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAT	TENTS AND TRADEMARKS	S:	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIG	INAL DOCUMENTS OR CO	OPY THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIG	NORS(S)):		F
1. Shinichi Kikuchi		a Kitamura	"££ <b>3</b> 3"
3. Hideki Mimura	4. Kazuhi	ko Taira	s 2 = 6
5.	6.		≥검 ■ 전
7.	8.		96
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PART	(IES) ATTACHED? [_]YE	S MNO	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INT	EDECT:		
NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	LNEO!.		
NAME. RABOSHIKI RAISHA 103HIBA			
ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwa-ku, Kawasa	ki-shi Japan		
l	to only output		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTAG	CHED? □YES ☒NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):			
(Submit herewith only one document for recor	dation-multiple copies of s	same Assignment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)			
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE	PART INTEREST	EXEC. DATE: February 8, 1	996
CHANCE OF MAME THERETO TO	DANCI ATION	A. Alguera	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TO			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	TE. IC DATES ON DESI ADATIS	AL AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) February 8,		TE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS OF		attached?	
	INVENTOR B. PATER		1*INVENTOR
	riot in item 1		if not in item t
no.	A Sun a Marie		A CANAL STREET
251004			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspon	ndence 6. NUM	BER INVOLVED:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		NS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7 AMOI	INT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	
Intellectual Property Group	B Comment of the Comm	E TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	301)
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	ABOV	E TOTAL X WTO - WTO	
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER			
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918			
5.5ATTY DKT:		VE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQU	
	1	FICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
PMS 251004 D4KM-95SC	The state of the s	ORDER NO 8312	251004
MATTER NO. CLIEN	TREF.   dup. sheet	not required   CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
1/1998 KDUNCAN 0000008 09119739			
11 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /			
: £81STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. №			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true	and correct and any attached cop	by is a true copy of
the original document.			
		number of pages including this	
18 6 64 12 01		eet, attachments and document	3
Chara de James		e dup. Cover sheet)	
Signature Atternation Bishard Colleging			
Attorney: Richard C. Irving	Date:	July 21, 1998	
Reg. No. 38,499 Atty/Sec: DSL:RCI/vli:dcw TEL: (202) 861	The state of the s	FAX: (202) 822-0944	
Atty/Sec: DSL:RCI/vlj:dcw TEL: (202) 861	-0100	1701. (202) 022 0077	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

, filed December 22, 1995 ;

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

IMAGE INFORMATION ENCODING/DECODING SYSTEM

sell and assign to

(check one)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan

[X] executed concurrently herewith;

executed on

enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

K | Application No.

its successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and

I hereby grant the following law firm the or desirable in order to comply with the	power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Cushman, Darby & Cushman, Ninth I	Floor, 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3918
[1st Inventor] Residence Address: 4-23-1,Yohkoudai	, Isogo-ku, Yokohama-shi, Japan
Date: FEB - 8, 1996	Man Gov. Hickory. Shinichi Kikuchi
[2nd Inventor] Residence Address: 1-15-12-301, Naka	
Date: FEB - 8, 1996	Tersuya Kitarrura
[3rd Inventor] Residence Address: 2-3-1-403, Namiki	, Kanazawa-ku. Yokohama-shi, Japan
Date: FEB - 8, 1996	Adeki Rimura

Hideki Mimura

[4th ]	[nventor]
--------	-----------

Residence Address: 2-16-26, Yohkoudai, Isogo-ku, Yokohama-shi, Japan

FEB - 8, 1996

Kazuhika Jana
Kazuhiko Taira

After recording please return to:

Cushman, Darby & Cushman

Ninth Floor, 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

PATENT REEL: 9341 FRAME: 0894